For Immediate Release

Investment Banking
Merchant Banking
Private Equity



CEA REPRESENTS PORT LOGISTICS

June 9, 2016. Port Tampa Bay has announced that they have partnered with Tampa developer, Richard Corbett and Port Logistics to finalize the financing of an on-dock cold storage facility at the port. CEA Group ("CEA") represented Port Logistics in the financing deal.

The announcement moves the project to the design and construction phase of the cold storage facility. The project is expected to be operational in the Fall of 2017.

"I am extremely excited to partner with Port Tampa Bay on this critical project. The facility will ensure that Central Florida will be the hub for the importing and exporting of refrigerated products," said Richard Corbett.

Port Logistics, headquartered in Orlando, has extensive experience in real estate and logistics park development and entered into a lease agreement with Port Tampa Bay late last year.

"Dick Corbett has supported Tampa Bay, Central Florida and the state for many years. He has been associated with wins on behalf of our community from his development of the International Mall project to his philanthropic investments since his arrival in Tampa in 1978. We are excited that he shares our vision that Port Tampa Bay will the hub for the growing food distribution market," said Paul Anderson, President & CEO of Port Tampa Bay. "As in all our projects at the port, this will be a model public-private partnership that supports our strategic and master plan for our growth and continued diversification to ensure that we will continue as the largest economic engine in West Central Florida for years to come."

Port Logistics was represented by Tampa-based CEA Atlantic Advisors, LLC and Atlanta-based Moody Capital in arranging the financing.

About CEA

Founded in 1973, CEA is a leading provider of investment banking services and private equity to the global communications, media, entertainment, and information technology industries. With a team of highly experienced personnel worldwide, CEA has an unequaled depth and breadth of industry knowledge, expertise and long-standing industry relationships. CEA has completed over 900 transactions totaling \$45 billion in 60 countries. CEA through its affiliates previously managed or co-managed private equity funds with \$1.15 billion under management.o CEA's reputation and track record of success are built on delivering innovative, value-added solutions and services to clients worldwide. CEA Atlantic Advisors, LLC is a FINRA Registered Broker-Dealer and a member of SIPC.

Contact: Rick Michaels, Chairman and CEO 813-226-8844 <u>rmichaels@ceaworldwide.com</u>

For additional information about CEA Group, please visit www.ceaworldwide.com.

101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3300 • Tampa, FL 33602 • Phone: (813) 226-8844